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or Product

PI Affiliation E-mail

CLASIC Lead Scientist Mark Miller BNL miller@bnl.gov

CLASIC Coordinator Sylvia Edgerton PNNL sylvia.edgerton@pnl.gov
CLASIC Coordinator Peter Lamb OU plamb@ou.edu
            Coordinator Beat Schmid PNNL beat.schmid@pnl.gov
CLASIC Air Assistant Coordinator Jim Mather PNNL jim.mather@pnl.gov

CLASIC Air Administrative Assistant Debbie Ronfeld PNNL debbie.ronfeld@pnl.gov
CLASIC/CHAPS Media Relations Lynne Roeder PNNL lynne.roeder@pnl.gov
CLASIC/CHAPS 
Air

Director of flight operation and Aviation 
Safety Point of contact to DOE Bob Hannigan PNNL rv.hannigan@pnl.gov

CLASIC/CHAPS 
Air

Chairman of the PNNL aviation safety 
Committee Steven Gray PNNL Steven.Gray@pnl.gov

CLASIC/CHAPS Contracts Beverly Johnson PNNL beverly.johnson@pnl.gov

CLASIC Land Coordinator Tom Jackson

USDA ARS 
Hydrology 
and Remote 
Sensing Lab tom.jackson@ars.usda.gov

CHAPS Lead Scientist Carl Berkowitz PNNL carl.berkowitz@pnl.gov
CHAPS Lead Scientist Larry Berg PNNL larry.berg@pnl.gov

DOE Aerosol Science Program (ASP) Manager
Ashley 
Williamson

U.S. 
Department of 
Energy ashley.williamson@science.doe.gov

ACRF Technical Director Jimmy Voyles PNNL jimmy.voyles@pnl.gov

ACRF Administrative Assistant Rosemary Ross PNNL rosemary.ross@pnl.gov

DOE ACRF Program Director Wanda Ferrell

U.S. 
Department of 
Energy wanda.ferrell@science.doe.gov

DOE ARM AVP Program Director Rickey Petty

U.S. 
Department 
of Energy rick.petty@science.doe.gov

Greenwood 
Aviation FBO, Ponca City

Chuck 
Greenwood

Greenwood 
Aviation airport@cableone.net

NASA Suborbital Sciences Program Manager Andrew Roberts NASA andrew.c.roberts@nasa.gov
NASA NASA Airboss Jan Nystrom NASA jvnystrom@fastmail.fm
Forecasters

Daniel Hartsock dhartsock@ops.sgp.arm.gov
John Harris jjharris@ou.edu

PLATFORM

NASA ER-2 Base: Houston, TX
Program Manager Jacques Vachon NASA Dryden Jacques.J.Vachon@nasa.gov
Program Manager Robert Navorro NASA Dryden robert.navarro@dfrc.nasa.gov

ER-2 platform scientist Greg McFarquhar
University of 
Illinois mcfarq@atmos.uiuc.edu

Lead Mission Manager Chris Jennison NASA GSFC chris.d.jennison@nasa.gov

Working with Greg McFarquhar Brian  Jewett
University of 
Illinois jewett@atmos.uiuc.edu

Pilot Nils Larson nils.d.larson@nasa.gov

CLASIC/CHAPS AIR Contact List



Pilot Dee Porter dee.porter@mail.dfrc.nasa.gov

Gerald Heymsfield NASA GSFC gerald.heymsfield@nasa.gov
  Lihua Li  NASA/GSFC  lihua@agnes.gsfc.nasa.gov  

Ed Zenker edz@agnes.gsfc.nasa.gov
Tian Lin tian@agnes.gsfc.nasa.gov
Matthew McGill NASA GSFC Matthew.J.McGill@nasa.gov
Dennis  Hlavka NASA GSFC sgdlh@agnes.gsfc.nasa.gov
William  Hart NASA GSFC billhart@agnes.gsfc.nasa.gov
Steve Palm NASA GSFC sp@agnes.gsfc.nasa.gov
Shane Wake NASA GSFC swake@pop500.gsfc.nasa.gov

MODIS/ Airborne Simulator (MAS), Multi-Spectral 
IR Imager Jeff Myers NASA ARC jmyers@mail.arc.nasa.gov
MAS Higher Order Product Retrievals Tom Arnold NASA GSFC arnold@climate.gsfc.nasa.gov
MAS Higher Order Product Retrievals Steve Platnick NASA GSFC steven.e.platnick@nasa.gov
Point contact for 
the ER-2/MAS Michael King NASA GSFC michael.d.king@nasa.gov
MAS Rose Dominguez rdominguez@mail.arc.nasa.gov
MAS Dennis Gearhart dennis_gearhart@mail.dfrc.nasa.gov

Wendy Given Wendy.Given-1@nasa.gov
P-3 OKC

Platform Scientist Albin Gasiewski NOAA-CU al.gasiewski@noaa.gov
Pilot George Postell gpostell@aol.com
Co-Pilot Mike Singer msinger@pop800.gsfc.nasa.gov
Mission Manager John Valliant jvallian@pop800.gsfc.nasa.gov
Logistics and Planning Anthony Guillory NASA WFF anthony.guillory@nasa.gov

Albin Gasiewski NOAA-CU al.gasiewski@noaa.gov
Marian Klein NOAA/ESRL marian.klein@colorado.edu
Eric McIntyre CU

Twin Otter
(CIRPAS) Base: Ponca City, OK

Platform Scientist Beat Schmid PNNL beat.schmid@pnl.gov
Aerosol, clouds, state params, nav data Haf Jonsson CIRPAS hjonsson@nps.edu
Pilot Mike Hubbell CIRPAS mhubbell@cirpas.org
Co-Pilot Chris McGuire CIRPAS cmcquire@cirpas.org
Research Assistant Roy Woods CIRPAS
Data A/Q Nava Roy CIRPAS

John Ogren NOAA John.A.Ogren@noaa.gov
Betsy Andrews NOAA betsy.andrews@noaa.gov

Aerosols- Cloud particle size distribution Patrick Chuang UCSC pchuang@es.ucsc.edu
Aerosols- Cloud condensation nuclei 
supersaturation spectrum and size distribution 
and hygroscopicity Don Collins TAMU dcollins@tamu.edu

Margaret Torn LBL mstorn@lbl.gov
Marc Fischer LBL mlfischer@lbl.gov
Sebastien Biraud LBL scbiraud@lbl.gov
Jimena Lopez BAERI jlopez@mail.arc.nasa.gov

Max Loewenstein NASA ARC Max.Loewenstein-1@nasa.gov
Jeff Grose BAERI jgrose@mail.arc.nasa.gov

Mechanic Greg Cooper

Jim Smith

Atmospheric 
Obervation 
Systems
Student from 
Berkeley

Cloud Radar System (CRS), W-Band (95 GHz)

Cloud Physics Lidar (CPL), Multi Wavelength; 
1064, 532, and 355 nm

Polarimetric Scanning Radiometer (PSR), C-
Band and X-Band (~6.9 GHz and ~10.7GHz)

Aerosols- Aerosol scattering and absorption

CO2 (flask and continuous)

ARGUS (CO,CH4,N2O)



Joe Berry
Carnegie 
Institution

AVP Cessna 206 Base: Ponca City, OK 
Platform Scientist Jim Mather PNNL jim.mather@pnl.gov
Pilot Bob Fristoe

John Ogren NOAA John.A.Ogren@noaa.gov
Betsy Andrews NOAA betsy.andrews@noaa.gov
Patrick Sheridan NOAA patrick.sheridan@noaa.gov
Margaret Torn LBL mstorn@lbl.gov
Marc Fischer LBL mlfischer@lbl.gov
Sebastien Biraud LBL scbiraud@lbl.gov
Adam Hirsch

Twin Otter 
International Base: Oklahoma City, OK (Wiley Post)

Platform Scientist Tom Jackson USDA ARS tjackson@hydrolab.arsusda.gov
Pilot Bill Clark bbbccc@twinotter.com
Pilot Burnie Wells scott@twinotter.com

Simon Yueh JPL Simon.Yueh@jpl.nasa.gov 
Rajat Bindlish USDA ARS Bindlish@hydrolab.arsausda.gov
Michael H. Cosh USDA ARS mcosh@hydrolab.arsusda.gov

Platform/instrument manager Steve Dinardo JPL Steve.Dinardo@jpl.nasa.gov
Helicopter Base: Ponca City , OK

Platform Scientist Roni Avissar Duke University avissar@duke.edu

Co-Pilot Barry Stroud
Student
Mechanic/Technician Len Hill

Beech 200 King 
Air Base: Ponca City, OK 

Platform Scientist Chris Hostetler NASA LaRC Chris.A.Hostetler@nasa.gov
Chris Hostetler NASA LaRC Chris.A.Hostetler@nasa.gov
Rich Ferrare NASA LaRC richard.a.ferrare@nasa.gov
John Hair NASA LaRC Johnathan.W.Hair@nasa.gov 

Aircraft Operations Manager      Mike Wusk NASA LaRC Michael.S.Wusk@nasa.gov
Research System Operator Tony Cook NASA Anthony.L.Cook@nasa.gov
Research System Operator Dave Harper NASA David.B.Harper@nasa.gov
Pilot Les Kagey NASA Leslie.O.Kagey@nasa.gov
Pilot Rick Yasky NASA Richard.J.Yasky@nasa.gov
Back Up Pilot Ken Cameron

A/C Crew Chief Dale Bowser NASA Dale.R.Bowser@nasa.gov
Crew Chief Scott Sims NASA Scott.T.Sims@nasa.gov
A/C Crew Chief Mark Hinton

Scientist Mike Obland NASA obland@physics.montana.edu
A/C Avionics Ed Radwanski

G-1 Base: Ponca City, OK
Platform Scientist/Principal Investigator Carl Berkowitz PNNL carl.berkowitz@pnl.gov
Platform Scientist/Principal Investigator Larry Berg PNNL larry.berg@pnl.gov

Chief Pilot Bob Hannigan PNNL rv.hannigan@pnl.gov
Co-pilot Dick Hone PNNL honedog@wildblue.net
Co-Pilot Bill Svancara PNNL
Operations John Hubbe PNNL john.hubbe@pnl.gov

Manvendra Dubey LANL dubey@lanl.gov

Claudio Mazzoleni LANL claudio@lanl.gov
John Ogren NOAA John.A.Ogren@noaa.gov

PALS

HSRL (High Spectral Resolution Lidar)
Co-PI

Aerosol Absorption (photo acoustic) / LAPA

Cloud/Aerosol Properties

Aerosol Optical Properties

CO2



Betsy Andrews NOAA betsy.andrews@noaa.gov
PILS Yin-Nan Lee BNL ynlee@bnl.gov
FIMS Jian Wang BNL jian@bnl.gov

CO / SO2 / PILS / data
Stephen 
Springston BNL srs@bnl.gov

PCASP, CAPS Connor Flynn PNNL connor.flynn@pnl.gov

CO / SO2 / PILS / data Linda Bowerman BNL lindan@bnl.gov
Scientist Peter Daum BNL phdaum@bnl.gov
Scientist Larry Kleinman BNL kleinman@bnl.gov
FIMS Jason Olfert BNL jolfert@bnl.gov
CO / SO2 / CAPS / data Gunnar Senum BNL gsenum@bnl.gov
AMS Liz Alexander PNNL/EMSL lizabeth.alexander@pnl.gov

Yury Desyaterik PNNL yury.desyaterik@pnl.gov
Alex Laskin PNNL/EMSL alexander.laskin@pnl.gov
Matt Newburn PNNL matt.newburn@pnl.gov
Mikhail Pekour PNNL mikhail.pekour@pnl.gov

J-31 Base: Ponca City, OK
Platform Scientist/Principal Investigator Charles Gatebe NASA-Goddard gatebe@climate.gsfc.nasa.gov
CAR Charles Gatebe NASA-Goddard gatebe@climate.gsfc.nasa.gov
CAR Michael King NASA GSFC michael.d.king@nasa.gov
Contract & Navigation System Jeff Myers NASA ARC jmyers@mail.arc.nasa.gov

Pilot
Joseph "Ben" 
Hovelman Sky Research joseph.hovelman@skyresearch.com

Pilot David Thrasher Sky Research david.thrasher@comcast.net
Co-Pilot Scott Kaiserman mskaiserman@yahoo.com
Mechanic Kevin Zimmerer Sky Research kevin.zimmerer@skyresearch.com

Gala Wind
Aplanix Robert Billings NASA bbillings@mail.arc.nasa.gov

Aerodyne
John Jayne Aerodyne jayne@aerodyne.com

ANL
Rich Coulter ANL rlcoulter@anl.gov

BNL
Arthur Sedlacek BNL
Stephen 
Springston BNL srs@bnl.gov
Jian Wang BNL jian@bnl.gov

Harvard University
Qi Ghen qichen@fas.harvard.edu
Scot Martin smartin@deas.harvard.edu
Tom Rosenoem trosen@deas.harvard.edu

Cloud/Aerosol Properties


